SPECIAL SESSION:

On the 20th of June, 1983, County Court met in special session for an amended agenda. County Executive H. C. Brundige call the meeting to order and Comm. Larry Jolley had opening prayer.

Resolution No. 1983-20

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments To The <u>County General Fund</u> For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1983

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments

in the 1982-83 General Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in Special Called Session on this the 20th day of June 1983, that:

SECTION 1. The County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Account Number	Account	Approved Budget	Budget Amendments (Inc./Dec.)	Amended Budget
33446	Estimated Revenues State Transportation	\$ <u>2,500.</u>	\$1,700.00	\$4,200.00
33499	State Medical Reimbursement L.E.A. Correctional Improve. ment.	\$ <u>9,900.</u>	\$1,000.00	<u>\$10,900.0</u> 0
	Total Estimated Available Funds	\$ <u>12,400.</u>	\$2,700.00	<u>\$15,100.0</u> 0
42320.440	Estimated Expenditures Jail - Health Services	\$13,000.	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
42611.591	Sheriff - Travel	\$ 2,500.	\$1,700.00	\$ 4,200.00
	Total Expenditures	\$15,500.	\$2,700.00	\$18,200.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER:

NI u Is and App

UI.	07
Motion made by Comm. James H. Westbrook, that the foregoi soluti	on /
lopted: Motion seconded I Comm. Jacky Esch .	-
pon being put to a roll call vote, same carried .	
Passed and approved the <u>20th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 1983.	

Attested:

Approved:

Brundige, County Execu H. C. live

97

Faye Butts, County Clerk